Provincial Gazette

Provinsiale Koerant

Free State Province

Provinsie Vrystaat

Published by Authority

Uitgegee op Gesag

NO. 40	FRIDAY, 07 JULY 2017	NR. 40 VRYDAG, 07 JULIE	2017
	PROVINCIAL NOTICES	PROVINSIALE KENNISGEWINGS	
84	Setsoto Local Municipality Budget and Assessment Rates Tariffs 2017/2018 2		

[PROVINCIAL NOTICE NO. 84 OF 2017]

SETSOTO LOCAL MUNICIPALITY BUDGET AND ASSESSMENT RATES TARIFFS 2017/2018

Notice is hereby given in terms of section 21 (1) of Local Government Municipal Systems Act 32 of 2000 that the Municipality's budget for 2017/18 financial year has been adopted by Council on 31 May 2017.

Notice is further given that a copy of the Estimates, Revenue and Expenditure and Capital requirements for the period ending 30 June 2018 as approved by Council, is available at the municipal Offices during working from 07:30 to 16:30 (Excluding lunch hour: 13:00 – 14:00), Monday to Friday.

ASSESSMENT RATES		REFUSE SERVICES	REFUSE SERVICES	
Residential	R 0.04	Household - Township	R 117.29	
Government - Other	R 0.08	Household - Town	R 117.29	
Government - Residential	R 0.04	Business - Township, Town and	R 116.44	
Business	R 0.08	Factor value		
Farm	R 0.01	Tuckshop	R 117.29	
Public Service Infrastructure	R 0.01			

SEWERAGE SERVICES		WATER SERV	ICES
Bucket System / VIP System	R 79.01	Availability:	R 100.78
Domestic	R 100.87	Basic Charge	
Septic Tank	R 100.87	Domestic Use	
		Fully Connected Site with	
Septic Tank Indigent only	R 0.00	Meter	R 119.30
		Site with Communial	
Business	R 147.17	Tap/Basic charge	R 100.78
Old Age Homes & Orphanage	R 147.17	Site with tap without meter	R 119.30
Business	R 346.02	Business	R 150.74
Schools	R 1,144.31	Small Holdings	R 144.62
Hospitals	R 1,008.07	Government & Provincial	R 369.45
Jails	R 1,144.31	Sports Clubs	R 289.15
Availability	R 55.90		

Unit Price - Water	
0 -6kl : (free for domestic customers)	R 0.00
0 - 6kl (All other users and consumers)	R 4.76
6,1 - 10kl	R 5.60
10,1 - 20 kl	R 6.12
20,1 - 30kl	R 6.80
30,1kl >	R 7.30
Municipal Use & Sports Clubs	R 4.42
Unmetered flat rate consumption in Townships	
**	R 49.85

ELECTRICITY (excl. vat)			
Availability:	R 115.40	Unit Price per Kwh	
Basic Charges		Domestic (First 50 Kwh free)	R 0.00
		Small Holdings / Farms (No	
Domestic	R 276.63	free Kwh applicable)	R 1.70
		Goverment & Provincial (No	
Business/Commercial/Industrial	R 251.57	free Kwh aplicable)	R 1.70
		Schools, Hostels, Old Age Homes	
Bulk User High > 15000 kwh	R 4,287.84	& Orphanage	R 1.11
Bulk User Low < 15000 kwh	R 304.95	Sport (No free Kwh aplicable)	R 1.19
		Municipal use (No free Kwh	
Small Holdings / Farms	R 653.88	aplicable)	R 1.19
Goverment & Provincial	R 653.88	Domestic Tariffs: Conventional	
Schools, Hostels, Old Age Homes & Orphanage	R 266.80	0 - 50 c/kwh	R 0.83
Sport	R 269.13	51 - 350 c/kwh	R 1.10
Municipal use	R 266.80	351 - 600 c/kwh	R 1.46
		600 > c/kwh	R 1.65

Domestic Tariffs: Prepaid	Bulk Users	
	KVA High (Average	
0 - 50 c/kwh	R 0.83 consumption exceed 15000 Kwh) R 181.60
	KVA Low (Average	
51 - 350 c/kwh	R 1.10 consumption below 15000 Kwh)	R 163.08
351 - 600 c/kwh	R 1.44 0 - 15000	R 0.71
600 > c/kwh	R 1.60 15001 >	R 0.75
Bu	siness/Commercial Tariffs:	
		Same as
Prepaid < 2000kWh c/kwh		Conventional
Conventional < 2000kWh c/kwh		R 1.18

All tariffs mentioned above exclude VAT. The other user services will be levied as per approved and adopted budget by Council. Assessment Rates are payable in advance in a once-off payment or in 12 equal monthly instalments. All other tariffs are payable in full on/before the 7th of every month. Accounts not paid will be charged interest.

Enquiries can be directed to Mrs. F Viljoen in the Revenue department 051 933 9301.

STR Ramakarane Municipal Manager

.....